SIEMENS

Cedrik Neike

Member of the Managing Board of Siemens AG and CEO Digital Industries

Born on March 7, 1973, in Berlin, Germany LinkedIn: linkedin.com/in/cedrik-neike

Twitter: <a>@NeikeCedrik



Responsibilities

- CEO Digital Industries
- IT and Cybersecurity

Education

- MBA, INSEAD Business School, France
- Bachelor (Honors) in Engineering with Business Finance, University College London and London School of Economics, UK
- Vocational training, Business Administration and Management, Siemens AG, Germany

Professional experience

From 04/2017

- Member of the Managing Board of Siemens AG
 - Since October 2020 CEO Digital Industries
 - April 2019 September 2020 CEO Smart Infrastructure

07/2008 - 03/2017

- Cisco Systems, Germany
 - SVP, Global Service Provider, Sales for EMEA, Russia and Asia-Pacific
 - SVP, Global Service Provider, Worldwide Service Delivery
 - Vice President, Services Sales for EMEA and Russia

08/2005 - 06/2008

- Cisco Systems, USA
 - Director, Engineering and Systems Development

02/2001 - 08/2005

- Cisco Systems, Germany
 - Market Development Manager for Europe, Wireless Internet

08/1997 - 12/2000

- Siemens AG, Germany
 - Product Line Manager, Wireless Internet

SIEMENS

Board positions/ Memberships

Memberships of boards and committees

- Supervisory Board, Evonik Industries AG, Essen, Germany
- Vice President of German Electro and Digital Industry Association (ZVEI e.V.)
- Board, Kulturkreis der deutschen Wirtschaft, Germany
- Board of Trustees, Ernst von Siemens Kunststiftung, Germany
- Board, Friends of the Jewish Museum Berlin, Germany
- Member, Académie de Berlin, Germany
- Member, Akademie der Künste, Germany

Further company group positions are listed in the annual report and will be updated on a yearly basis.